

Agrimin Limited | ABN 15 122 162 396 ASX Code: AMN 2C Loch Street Nedlands, Western Australia 6009 T: +61 8 9389 5363 E: admin@agrimin.com.au | W: www.agrimin.com.au

ASX Release 25 November 2020

## Notification of Release of Escrowed Shares

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.10A, Agrimin Limited (ASX: AMN) ("Agrimin" or "the Company") advises that 250,000 fully paid ordinary shares in the Company ("Escrowed Shares") will be released from voluntary escrow on Monday, 30 November 2020.

The Escrowed Shares issued as part of the consideration to acquire the Lake Auld Potash Project have been subject to a voluntary escrow period of 6 months from the date of issue of the shares.

## ENDS

For further information, please contact:

Investors	
Mark Savich	Alec Pismiris
Chief Executive Officer	Director & Company Secretary
T: +61 8 9389 5363	T: +61 8 9389 5363
E: msavich@agrimin.com.au	E: apismiris@agrimin.com.au

Or visit our website at www.agrimin.com.au

This ASX Release is authorised for market release by Agrimin's Director and Company Secretary, Alec Pismiris.

## About Agrimin

Based in Perth, Agrimin Limited is a leading fertiliser development company focused on the development of its 100% owned Mackay Potash Project. The Project is situated on Lake Mackay in Western Australia, the largest undeveloped potash-bearing salt lake in the world. Agrimin is aiming to be a global supplier of specialty potash fertilisers to both traditional and emerging value-added markets. Agrimin's shares are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX: AMN).